the european products catalogue 2011
hvac control products
Actuators
34
For further information and additional models see Product Bulletin
M91xx-xxx-1N4
(Joventa SAx.1xxx / SM1.1x)
8 and 16 Nm

Special and Security Family
M91xx-xxx-1N4 (Joventa SAx.1xxx / SM1.1x)
Ordering Codes Running
Time
Damper
Size
Control
Signals
2 x Auxiliary
Contacts
Feedback
Potentiometer
Supply Voltage
(50/60Hz)Johnson Controls Joventa*
8 Nm
M9108-AGA-1N4 SA1.10
8 s 1.5 m2
ON/OFF
and
Floating
--- ---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-AGC-1N4 SA1.10S � ---
M9108-AGE-1N4 SA1.10P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-AGD-1N4 SA1.10P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-AGF-1N4 SA1.10P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-ADA-1N4 SA2.10 --- ---
230 VAC
M9108-ADC-1N4 SA2.10S � ---
M9108-ADE-1N4 SA2.10P1 --- 1 KOhm
M9108-ADD-1N4 SA2.10P2 --- 140 Ohm
M9108-ADF-1N4 SA2.10P4 --- 2 KOhm
M9108-GGA-1N4 SM1.10 Proportional
0(2)...10 VDC
0(4)...20 mA
--- ---
AC/DC 24 V
M9108-GGC-1N4 SM1.10(S) � ---
16 Nm
M9116-AGA-1N4 SA1.12
16 s 3.0 m2
ON/OFF